pertaining to its bank note operations located in the United States and Canada.  The Company paid
$2,350,000 in cash on closing and had two additional contingent payments of up to a maximum of $1,325,000
each and payable within sixty days of the first and second anniversary after closing.  The additional contingent
payments were based on the amount of revenue generated from the customer trading relationships acquired.

The Company estimated the likelihood of future revenues to determine the estimated contingent
consideration.  During the second quarter of fiscal 2016, the actual amount of contingent consideration was
determined, and the Company recorded a revaluation of contingent consideration of $96,359 for the nine
month period ended July 31, 2016. At the end of that period, contingent consideration was transferred to
accounts payable.

4. Restatement of Prior Period Financial Statements

During the preparation of the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended October 31, 2016, a
restatement of prior periods was made to correct the presentation of gains on foreign exchange along with
the corresponding income tax effect as follows:

 As previously reported  Change Restated
Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity
At November 1, 2015 $ $ $

   Accumulated other comprehensive loss

(2,787,940)

(2,564,336)

(5,352,276)

   Retained earnings

14,206,109

1,887,873   16,093,982

Consolidated Statement of Income and Other Comprehensive Income
For the nine month period ended July 31, 2016

   Exchange differences on translating foreign operations (23,194) (987) (24,181)

Consolidated Statement of Income and Other Comprehensive Income
For the three month period ended July 31, 2016

   Exchange differences on translating foreign operations (735,971) 27,426 (708,545)

5.  Geographical Segments

The Company operates in the United States and Canada.  The Company's revenue from external customers
and information about its assets by geographical location are detailed below:

 Revenues ($)

 United States Canada Total

Nine months ended July 31, 2017 20,352,846 2,769,059 23,121,905

Nine months ended July 31, 2016 15,543,596 3,591,716 19,135,312

CURRENCY EXCHANGE INTERNATIONAL, CORP.
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
Three and nine month periods ended July 31, 2017 and 2016

8

5.  Geographical Segments (continued)

 Revenues ($)

 United States Canada Total

Three months ended July 31, 2017 8,697,030 1,165,305 9,862,335

Three months ended July 31, 2016 6,387,986 1,320,346 7,708,332

At July 31, 2017 At October 31, 2016

Assets United States Canada Total
United
States

Canada Total

$ $ $ $ $ $

Cash 36,243,028 15,196,962 51,439,990 32,320,063 16,115,481 48,435,544

Accounts receivable 7,203,823 6,451,938 13,655,761 6,051,174 2,035,087 8,086,261

Restricted cash held in escrow 1,546,074   -   1,546,074 1,240,694 - 1,240,694

Forward contract assets   -   -   -   102,159   (57,388) 44,771

Other current assets   598,104   92,269   690,373  607,694 45,070 652,764

Property and equipment   785,538   225,502   1,011,040  655,096 64,158 719,254

Intangible assets   1,260,567   364,651   1,625,218  1,642,755 528,746 2,171,501

Other assets   91,064   -   91,064  91,106 - 91,106

Net deferred tax asset   1,089,562   199,819   1,289,381  701,851 52,262 754,113

Total assets 48,817,760 22,531,141 71,348,901 43,412,592 18,783,416 62,196,008

6. Cash

Included within cash of $51,439,990 at July 31, 2017 (October 31, 2016 - $48,435,544) are the following
balances:

 At July 31, 2017 At October 31, 2016

$ $

Cash held in transit, vaults, tills and consignment locations 43,659,343 41,385,819

Cash deposited in bank accounts in jurisdictions in which
the Company operates

7,780,647 7,049,725

Total 51,439,990 48,435,544

7. Restricted Cash Held in Escrow

Certain of the Company's secured transactions and derivative contracts require the Company to post cash
collateral or maintain minimum cash balances in escrow.  The foreign currency forward contracts can be